N

e,

Budget Commission — March 7, 2016 Page 3307

BUDGET COMMISSION

The Geauga County Budget Commission met in regular session on Monday, March 7, 2016 at 10:00 a.m.
in the Auditor’s Conference Room at 215 Main Street, Chardon, Ohio. Present: Geauga County Auditor
Frank J. Gliha, Geauga County Prosecutor James R. Flaiz, and Chief Deputy Caroline Mansfield
representing County Treasurer C. P. Hitchcock. Also Present: Deputy Auditor Beverly Sustar

Prior Minutes

Motion by Frank J. Gliha, seconded by James R. Flaiz, to approve the minutes of the February 22, 2016
School Budget Hearings special session.

Voice vote: three ayes. Motion carried
Motion by James R. Flaiz, seconded by Caroline Mansfield, to approve the minutes of the 22, 2016
Special session.

Voice vote: three ayes. Motion carried

2016 Amendments

Geauga County — Amendment #4
Motion by Frank Gliha, seconded by James Flaiz, to amend the Geauga County’s Official Certificate
of Estimated Resources to reflect the following changes to revenue previously certified:

Fiduciary Funds .
Increase 6029 Family First other source revenue 71,298.57, from 1,203,600.00 to 1,274,898.57

Transfer Certified Revenue : 33,889.00 from 6029-026-00-452
98,368.00 from 6029-026-00-413
52,577.00 to 6029-026-00-499
79,680.00 to 6029-026-00-412
Net zero increase to comply with Auditor of State ruling on Family First Council grant program.
Fiduciary Funds Total: $ 2,864,879.19
Total 2015/2016 Certificate Total: $151,111,681.41

Voice vote: three ayes. Motion carried.

Geauga County Health District — Amendment #2

Motion by James Flaiz, seconded by Caroline Mansfield, to amend the Geauga County Health
District’s Official Certificate of Estimated Resources to reflect the following changes to revenue
previously certified:

Special Revenue funds
Increase 6021 Public Health other source revenue 91,355.00, from 94,869.98 to 186,224.98
Increase 6027 CFHS other source revenue 15,750.00, from 39,483.08 to 55,233.08

Special Revenue Funds Total: $ 2,663,775.67
Total 2015/2016 Certificate Total: $ 4,935,367.64

Voice vote: three ayes. Motion carried.






